• the tax receivable agreements entered into with RMCO’s owners in connection with the consummation of the IPO. In the case of the
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income, a provision for corporate income taxes on the income of RE/MAX
Holdings, Inc. at an effective rate of 38% which includes a provision for U.S. federal income taxes and assumes the highest statutory
rates apportioned to each state, local and/or foreign jurisdiction.

 27

RE/MAX Holdings, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
Nine months ended September 30, 2013

(Unaudited)
(Amounts in thousands)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial

information.

Historical
RMCO(1)

Historical
HBN and
Tails(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for HBN and

Tails

Acquisitions
(2)   Notes

Pro Forma
Offering

Adjustments
(3)   Notes

Pro Forma
RE/MAX
Holdings,

Inc.

Revenue:
Continuing franchise fees  $  47,037   $  6,125   $  (1,847 )   $  —   $  51,315
Annual dues   22,052   —   —   —   22,052
Broker fees   18,704   2,090   (627 )   —   20,167
Franchise sales and other franchise revenue   17,823   682   (172 )   —   18,333
Brokerage revenue   13,012   —   —   —   13,012

Total revenue   118,628   8,897   (2,646 )   2(a)   —   124,879
Operating expenses:

Selling, operating and administrative expenses   70,088   5,522   (2,769 )
  2(a)
(b)   —   72,841

Depreciation and amortization   11,088   —   1,274   2(c)   —   12,362
Loss on sale of assets, net   41   —   —   —   41

Total operating expenses   81,217   5,522   (1,495 )   —   85,244
Operating income   37,411   3,375   (1,151 )   —   39,635

Other expenses, net:
Interest expense   (12,053 )   —   —   —   (12,053 )
Interest income   224   10   —   —   234
Foreign currency transaction losses, net   (135 )   —   —   —   (135 )
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   (1,798 )   —   —   —   (1,798 )
Equity in earnings of investees   736   —   —   —   736

Total other expenses, net   (13,026 )   10   —   —   (13,016 )
Income before provision for income taxes   24,385   3,385   (1,151 )   —   26,619

Provision for income taxes   (1,733 )   —   —   (2,269 )   3(a)   (4,002 )
Net income  $  22,652   $  3,385   $  (1,151 )   $  (2,269 )   $  22,617

Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling
interest   $  16,088   3(b)   $  16,088

Net income attributable to RE/MAX Holdings,
Inc.   $  6,529

Net income attributable to RE/MAX Holdings,
Inc. per Class A common share  3(c)

Basic   $  0.56